Form 3160-3

## SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®

Form approved.

(November 1983) (formerly 9-331C)	UNITED STATES			(Other instructions on reverse side)		Expires August 31, 1985		
(tormerly 3-331C)	DEPARTMENT	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORECEIVED			٦	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
				MAIL ROOF	M	Jicarilla Co	ntract 522	
A DDU ICA TIO				OR PLUG B		6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE	OR TRIBE HAMB	
APPLICATIO	n for permit t	O DRILL, L	DEE BEN YOU		<del>57 CK</del>	Jicarilla Ap	ache Tribe	
	RILL 🖾	DEEPEN [	□ <sub>EARMING</sub>	FON RESUURCE	张品	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N.	AMB	
OIL WELL	NELL OTHER		FARMIN	GTON, NEW ONE	FILCO	8. FARM OR LEADS NAM	(B	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	V 51.11 C. 11.11.11					Jicarilla 52	2	
Mallon Oil	Company				9. WELL NO.			
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR						1		
1099 18th St., Suite 2750, Denver, CO 80202					[	10. FIELD AND POOL, O	R WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL (	Report location clearly and	in accordance wit	th any State re	equirements.*)		Wildcat /	ictured (	
At surface 790	' FNL & 1850' FW	几			]	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR I AND SURVEY OR AR	BLK.	
At proposed prod. 20	me same					Sec. 33, T30	N, R2W	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	EST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE.			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE	
						Rio Arriba	NM	
13. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any)			16. NO. OF A	CRES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL			
			- 24	460 2560		160		
13. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATIONS TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.  This cost:			19. PROPOSE	DEPTH	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
			4200			0 - TD		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w	notest mat sent and suchtillis		50 1 10 mm 2 mm 2 mm 2 mm 2 mm 2 mm 2 mm	44. 44		22. APPROX. DATE WO		
55151 67	1571 RKB LITTE	The State of the S	○マ 女性 (東京 から新り)	Market and the second s		5/15		
7515' GL		ROPOSED CASI	NG AND CEM	ENTING PROGRA	AMDRILLING SUBJECT	OPERATIONS AUTIL	ORIZED ARE	
راء , 212/	P						TILL A TOTAL COLUMN	
راء , 212/	BIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER P	<del></del>	ETTING DEPTH	"GENER!	O COMPLIANCE NEW	MAR ATTACHED	
7515 GL	<del></del>	<del>,</del>	<del></del>	ETTING DEPTH	"GENER!	L REQUIREMENTS" x Class B	71 ft <sup>3</sup>	

Will drill hole to 125' and set 125 feet of 7-5/8" 26.4#/ft J-55 casing, cementing with 71 ft3 Class "B" cement, circulated to surface. Will drill 6-3/4" hole to 4200' and run 4200' of 4-1/2" 11.6#/ft J-55 casing and cement with 252 ft<sup>3</sup> 50/50 pozmix with 2% gel and 10% salt. Circulating medium will be clear water, natural mud and water loss control additives. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated. Will run Induction and Density Logs. Blowout preventer schematic is attached. The gas from this formation is not dedicated to a gas contract.

Estimated Tops:	Ojo Alamo Kirtland	- 3296' - 3477'	DEGEIVEN
	Fruitland Pictured Cliffs	- 3654' - 3777'	AUG 0 8 1988
	Lower P.C. Total Depth	- 3990' - 4200'	OIL CON. DIV

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive some with proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

pre	enter progr	am, if any.						
24.	SIGNED	Kevin II.	Hi M You	TITLE	Petroleum Agent for	Engineer Mallon U11 Co.	DATE	4/28/88
-	(This space	for Federal o	r State (Lee use)					
mpa\/.	PERMIT NO	*0	MERRI.	<u> </u>	APPROVAL DATE			<u> </u>
								in British di Kabupatèn di
	APPROVED BY	OF APPROVAL, II	AUG 1	*#I			DATE	
	CONDITIONS	OF AFFROYAL, IS	OII ~ 1988		VMoce		,	12.0
			LOW W	ž.			16	TSUL
			(DI67.74	Instructions	r On Reverse S	ide	Por	ATA President

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Supersedes (+12 Elfactive (+14)

FORM 24-11

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. MALLON OIL COMPANY JICARILLA 522 1 tter Section Township Ronge 30 N 2 W RIO ARRIBA Footage Location of Wells 7901 North 1850 feet from the leet from the Level Elev: Producing Formation Dedicated Acreages 7515 Pictured Cliffs Undesignated Pictured Cliffs Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below, If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). lf more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? \_\_ Ye∎ No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation . If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of his form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, orced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION WEST 80.08 CM. I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1850 Kevin H. McCord 8 Position Petroleum Engineer Mallon Oil Company Sec. 4/28/88 I hereby certify that the well location 33 shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my Date Surv Wil AUG 08 1988 OIL COM. DIV. ı Dist. 3 80.00 cm. WEST